Patriots Softball History

Year Coach Record (Season / Conference)
1998 Heather Breymier 5-7

1999 Kathy Kassens N/A

2000 Bill Curry N/A

2001 Bill Curry N/A

2002 Scott Gray 6-11

2003 Scott Gray 15-9

2004 Scott Gray 17-10
2005 Scott Gray 19-3/ 4-1
2006 Scott Gray 21-4/5-0
2007 Scott Gray 19-10/6-0
2008 Scott Gray 23-9/7-0
2009 Scott Gray 18-7/7-0
2010 Scott Gray 20-6/7-0
2011 Scott Gray 18-10/4-3
2012 Scott Gray 22-8/6-1
2013 Scott Gray 18-11/6-1
2014 Scott Gray 16-10/6-1
2015 Scott Gray 19-12/5-2
2016 Scott Gray 23-715-2
2017 Scott Gray 21-6/6-1
2018 Scott Gray 13-13/5-3
2019 Scott Gray 23-4/8-0
2020 Scott Gray season cancelled

Conference Championships

2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010,

Sectional Championships
2006, 2008, 2011, 2012, 2016, 2019

Regional Championships
2012, 2019

All-Conference

2012, 2013, 2017, 2019

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Molly Gulley, Myra Gulley, Stephanie Byrley, Krista Lathery

Molly Gulley, Myra Gulley, Stephanie Byrley, Danielle Campbell

Danielle Campbell, Raychael Chambers, Kristin Walton, Katie Persinger

Raychael Chambers, Kristin Walton, Toni Lee, Liz Goecke

Kristin Walton, Megan Welborn, Melissa Hartman, Toni Lee

Maggie Tidrow, Brooke Peters, Katie Riebsomer, Emily Steele

Brooke Peters, Erica Richardson

Mallory Chambers, Maggie Tidrow, Lacey Zimmers, Haylee Cooper, Allison Franklin
Allison Franklin, Brooke Reiboldt, Maria Duckworth, Tanner Henry



2014 Brooke Reiboldt, Maria Duckworth, Emma Adams

2015 Emma Adams, Madison Walters, Madison Rosenberger
2016 Emma Adams, Madison Walters, Tanner Henry

2017 Emma Adams, Makayla Pike, Tara Williams, Kristin Klein
2018 Tara Williams, Kristin Klein, Fayth Hill

2019 Tara Williams, Kristin Klein, Fayth Hill, Sophia Knock

Season Team Records

Wins 23 2008, 2016, 2019

Losses 3 2005

Hits 305 2019

Runs 280 2016

Batting Average 389 2019

RBIs 217 2019

Doubles 64 2016

Triples 27 2005

Home Runs 29 2017

Total Bases 454 2019

Slugging Percentage 578 2019

On-Base Percentage 454 2019

Stolen Bases 144 2003

Walks 111 2016

ERA .898 2008

Season Offensive Individual Records (min. 40 at bats)

At Bats 114  Tanner Henry 2016
Hits 56 Emma Adams 2015
Runs 50 Tara Williams 2019
Batting Average 562 Kristin Klein 2019
RBIs 52 Madison Walters 2015
Doubles 20 Emma Adams 2015
Triples 7 Molly Gulley 2006
Home Runs 10 Emma Adams 2017
Total Bases 101 Emma Adams 2015
Slugging Percentage 1.069 Emma Adams 2017
On-Base Percentage .653  Kristin Klein 2019
Stolen Bases 36 Tiffany Ramey 2003
Walks 25 Morgan Willis 2004
Hits

Emma Adams 56 2015

Emma Adams 51 2016

Emma Adams 48 2017

Madison Walters 48 2015

Sophia Knock 47 2019

Tanner Henry 47 2016



Runs

Tara Williams
Kristin Klein
Tanner Henry
Emma Adams
Makayla Pike

Batting Average

Kristin Klein

Emma Adams
Sophia Knock
Tara Williams
Tara Williams

RBI’s

Madison Walters

Sophia Knock
Emma Adams
Tara Williams
Emma Adams

Doubles
Emma Adams
Tara Williams
Sophia Knock
Emma Adams
Kristin Klein

Triples
Molly Gulley

Tanner Henry
Emma Adams
Myra Gulley

Molly Gulley
Molly Gulley

Home Runs

Emma Adams
Tara Williams
Sophia Knock
Emma Adams

Madison Walters

50
46
45
42
42

.562
.558
.553
551
542

52
49
47
44
40

20
15
14
14
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2019
2019
2016
2017
2015

2019
2017
2019
2018
2019

2015
2019
2015
2019
2017

2015
2018
2019
2017
2016

2006
2016
2015
2006
2005
2004

2017
2019
2019
2016
2015



Total Bases

Emma Adams 101 2015
Emma Adams 92 2017
Emma Adams 87 2016
Sophia Knock 86 2019
Tara Williams 85 2019
Slugging Percentage

Emma Adams 1.069 2017
Tara Williams 1.024 2019
Sophia Knock 1.011 2019
Emma Adams 926 2015
Kristin Klein .887 2019
On-Base Percentage

Kristin Klein .653 2019
Tara Williams .636 2018
Emma Adams .614 2017
Tara Williams .604 2019
Sophia Knock 598 2019
Stolen Bases

Tiffany Ramey 36 2003
Myra Gulley 26 2006
Molly Gulley 26 2003
Molly Gulley 25 2005
Myra Gulley 25 2004
Walks

Morgan Willis 25 2004
Madison Rosenberger 22 2016
Haylee Cooper 19 2011
Kristin Klein 17 2019
Tanner Henry 17 2013

Season Pitching Individual Records (min. 15 innings)

Wins

Fayth Hill 19 2019
Maggie Tidrow 18 2012
Maggie Tidrow 15 2010
Emily Dare 14 2003

Danielle Franklin 13 2015
Raychael Chambers 13 2008
Brooke Reiboldt 13 2014



ERA

Maggie Tidrow
Emily Steele

Emily Steele
Raychael Chambers
Sarah Tidrow

Strike Outs
Maggie Tidrow
Maggie Tidrow
Maggie Tidrow
Emily Dare
Brooke Reiboldt
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393
412
545
.656
712

303
233
195
178
141

2010
2008
2010
2009
2008

2012
2010
2011
2003
2014



